Leasing Activities Information

U.S. Department of the Interior

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management

B O E I\/I Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

LEASE SALE 227 CGOM STATISTICS

As of June 21, 2013

42 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
+ 211 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
253 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable - 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected

320 Total Tracts
253 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited

67 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on , June 19, 2013, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 227.
The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00105

00730

02266

02477

02748

02805

02961

02970

03209

03247

Apache Corporation
G34857
G34877
Walter Oil & Gas Corporation
G34818
EPL Oil & Gas, Inc.
G34850
G34851
G34852
G34853

Main Pass Area
Ewing Bank

Eugene Island Area

South Pass Area
South Pass Area
South Pass Area

South Pass Area, South and East
Addition

Tarpon Operating & Development, L.L.C.

(G34835
Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC

G34878
G34879
G34880
G34914
G34915

Repsol E&P USA Inc.

G35020
Byron Energy Inc.

G34819
Castex Offshore, Inc.

(34808

Renaissance Offshore, LLC
(G34836
Talos Energy Offshore LLC

Ship Shoal Area, South Addition

Ewing Bank
Ewing Bank
Ewing Bank
Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon

Atwater Valley

Eugene Island Area

South Marsh Island Area, South
Addition

Ship Shoal Area, South Addition

74
949

166

42
56
57
78

239

1009
1010
1011
925
926

172

190

75

305



(G34809 South Marsh Island Area, South 123

Addition
G34820 Eugene Island Area 192
G34821 Eugene Island Area 209

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: July 10, 2013



