Leasing Activities Information



LEASE SALE 227 CGOM STATISTICS

As of June 21, 2013

42 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable	320 Total Tracts
+ 211 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable	253 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
253 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable	 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected
	 <u>0</u> Tracts - Bids Forfeited
	67 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on , June 19, 2013, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 227. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00105	Apache Corporation			
		G34857	Main Pass Area	74
		G34877	Ewing Bank	949
00730	Walter Oil & Gas Corporation			
		G34818	Eugene Island Area	166
02266	EPL Oil & Gas, Inc.			
		G34850	South Pass Area	42
		G34851	South Pass Area	56
		G34852	South Pass Area	57
		G34853	South Pass Area, South and East Addition	78
02477	7 Tarpon Operating & Development, L.L.C.			
		G34835	Ship Shoal Area, South Addition	239
02748	48 Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC			
		G34878	Ewing Bank	1009
		G34879	Ewing Bank	1010
		G34880	Ewing Bank	1011
		G34914	Mississippi Canyon	925
		G34915	Mississippi Canyon	926
02805	Repsol E&P USA Inc.			
		G35020	Atwater Valley	172
02961	Byron Energy Inc.			
		G34819	Eugene Island Area	190
02970	Castex Offshore, Inc.			
		G34808	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	75
03209	9 Renaissance Offshore, LLC			
		G34836	Ship Shoal Area, South Addition	305
03247	Talos Energy Offshore LLC			

G34809	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	123
G34820	Eugene Island Area	192
G34821	Eugene Island Area	209

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: July 10, 2013